COLLEGIATE PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES, OFFICE OF FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE, TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY



For Immediate Release August 12, 2015

Texas A&M University Panhellenic Council Recognized as a Recipient of the 2015 National Panhellenic Conference Excellence Award

COLLEGE STATION – Texas A&M University's Collegiate Panhellenic Council was named a recipient of the 2015 College Panhellenic Excellence Award. Only 21 out of 672 Panhellenic organizations in the United States and Canada were recognized as Excellence Award Recipients.

The College Panhellenic Excellence Award is given annually by the National Panhellenic Conference (NPC). The award evaluates College Panhellenics on seven different areas including: academics, community impact, judicial procedures, programming, NPC communication, organizational structure, and recruitment. College Panhellenics who were top scorers in all seven categories were selected as recipients.

Texas A&M Panhellenic is the student-managed governing body of thirteen National Panhellenic Conference sororities at Texas A&M, representing almost 3,000 undergraduate women at the present time. Texas A&M Panhellenic is operated by the Panhellenic advisor, executive board, committees, two voting delegates from each chapter, and chapter advisors

CONTACT

Maddison Malone '16 <u>cpctamu@gmail.com</u> President Collegiate Panhellenic Council Texas A&M University